
8.—7 150

XVI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Number rtemof Persons.

1921-22. I
VOTE No. 35.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—

continued.

1921-22.

Subdivision No. II.—Government Steamers.

81 Salaries —
Professional Division.

2

1

Glass A—
2 at £750

Class B —
1 at £625

1,500

625

Charges for and incidental to—
Expenses connected with training-ship " Amokura "
Working-expenses of Government steamers, including

wages, maintenance, repairs, replacements, and
other expenses incidental to their upkeep within
or outside the Dominion—

Working-expenses and Repairs—
S.s. " Hinemoa "
S.s. "Tutanekai"

*2,125

5,25082

83
84

11,250
12,000

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

28,500

1,000

Total—Subdivision No. II
27,500

29,625

Subdivision No. III.—Miscellaneous Services.

85

86
87

88
89
90

91

92
93
94

Charges for and incidental to—
Administrationof the Shipping and Seamen Act, and

inquiries into shipping casualties
Allowances to officers performing special or higher

duties
Amount required to recoup Imprest Accounts for

vouchers lost in transit after payment
Amount required to meet deficiency in Imprest Ac-

count of L. E. Judd (dismissed)
Audit fees
Beacons, buoys, and lights at—

Waitapu, leading-lights
Boatman's cottage, Rawene : Removal and re-erection

at Heads
Charts, books, periodicals, and advertising
Checking overcrowding of steamers
Contribution towards New Zealand's Sailors' Room,

England
Contribution towards salary of Wharfinger Mokau

Harbour Board
Cost of trip of s.s. " Tutanekai " to Macquarie Island,

irrecoverable owing to failure of debtor company's
operations and subsequent liquidation

Expenses connected with examinations...
Expenses of Inland Waterways Commission
Fog-signals, cartridges, and maintenance . ...
Freight, cartage, and transport charges ...
Fuel, light, power, and water

350

100
34

1
75

265

500
200
500

25
95

90
96

97
98
99

100
101

60
550

1,900
300
150
25

* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

