## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## XVI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.		1921–22.		
1921–22.	.     '	— VOTE No. 35.—MARINE DEPARTMENT— continued.			
		Subdivision No. II.—Government Steamers.	£	£	
	81	Salaries—			
		Professional Division.			
2	-	2 at £750	1,500		
1		$Class \ B$ — $1 \ at \ \pounds 625$	625		
-			*2,125		
			*2,120		
	82	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Expenses connected with training-ship "Amokura" Working-expenses of Government steamers, including wages, maintenance, repairs, replacements, and other expenses incidental to their upkeep within or outside the Dominion—	5,250		
	83	Working-expenses and Repairs— S.s. "Hinemoa"	11,250		
	84	S.s. "Tutanekai"	12,000		
			28,500		
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	1,000		
			27,500		
		Total—Subdivision No. II		29,625	
	7				
		Subdivision No. III.—Miscellaneous Services.			
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
	85	Administration of the Shipping and Seamen Act, and inquiries into shipping casualties	350		
	86	Allowances to officers performing special or higher			
	87	duties	100		
		Amount required to recoup Imprest Accounts for vouchers lost in transit after payment	34		
	88	Amount required to meet deficiency in Imprest Account of L. E. Judd (dismissed)	1		
	89	Audit fees	$7\bar{5}$		
	90	Beacons, buoys, and lights at— Waitapu, leading-lights	265		
	91	Boatman's cottage, Rawene: Removal and re-erection at Heads	500		
	92	Charts, books, periodicals, and advertising	200		
	93 94	Checking overcrowding of steamers Contribution towards New Zealand's Sailors' Room,	500		
	94	England	25		
	95	Contribution towards salary of Wharfinger Mokau Harbour Board	90		
•	96	Cost of trip of s.s. "Tutanekai" to Macquarie Island, irrecoverable owing to failure of debtor company's			
	97	operations and subsequent liquidation  Expenses connected with examinations	60 550		
	98	Expenses of Inland Waterways Commission	1,900		
	99 100	Fog-signals, cartridges, and maintenance Freight, cartage, and transport charges	300 150		
	101	Fuel, light, power, and water	25		

\* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.